
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PROTOCOL 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 

 
 

Protocol 
 

of the 
 

 
Kinoshita Group Cup 2017 

 

Japan Open 
 

Figure Skating International Team Competition 
 

organized by the 

 
Japan Skating Federation 

 
with the authorization of the 

 
International Skating Union 

 
 
 

held in 

 

Saitama, Japan 

Saturday, October 7, 2017 

 

The events of the competition took place at the 

Saitama Super Arena 

an artificial and heated indoor ice surface. 

 



Team Total PointRank

Team RESULTS

1 Team Europe 615.35

Evgenia MEDVEDEVA RUS TSS: 152.08 TES: 77.03 PCS: 75.05 Deduction: 0.00

Alina ZAGITOVA RUS TSS: 145.28 TES: 79.21 PCS: 66.07 Deduction: 0.00

Javier FERNANDEZ ESP TSS: 189.47 TES: 96.33 PCS: 93.14 Deduction: 0.00

Alexei BYCHENKO ISR TSS: 128.52 TES: 61.66 PCS: 67.86 Deduction: 1.00

2 Team Japan 614.93

Mai MIHARA JPN TSS: 147.83 TES: 77.25 PCS: 70.58 Deduction: 0.00

Marin HONDA JPN TSS: 133.41 TES: 69.20 PCS: 64.21 Deduction: 0.00

Shoma UNO JPN TSS: 175.45 TES: 88.11 PCS: 88.34 Deduction: 1.00

Nobunari ODA JPN TSS: 158.24 TES: 80.60 PCS: 78.64 Deduction: 1.00

3 Team North America 572.95

Mirai NAGASU

Referee Technical Controller

Fabio BIANCHETTI   ISU Susan LYNCH   ISU

USA TSS: 134.69 TES: 72.57 PCS: 62.12 Deduction: 0.00

Karen CHEN USA TSS: 116.32 TES: 55.22 PCS: 62.10 Deduction: 1.00

Nathan CHEN USA TSS: 178.46 TES: 95.68 PCS: 83.78 Deduction: 1.00

Jeremy ABBOTT USA TSS: 143.48 TES: 61.70 PCS: 81.78 Deduction: 0.00

Legend
 TSS: Total Segment Score   TES: Technical Element Score   PCS: Program Component Score

Report Created SAT 07 OCT 2017 15:45



 

 
 
 

LADIES 
 

Saitama Super Arena  07 OCT 2017 Free Skating 
    

    

Size of Skating Arena:  26m x 60m  
Ice Conditions:  Very good  
Number of Entries:  6  
Number of Participants:  6  

    

Free Skating    
Duration:  4:00   +/- 10 seconds  
    
Program Component Factors:  Skating Skills 1.60 
  Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.60 
  Performance/Execution 1.60 
  Choreography/Composition 1.60 
  Interpretation 1.60 

 

 



LADIES - FREE SKATING

PANEL OF JUDGES AND TECHNICAL PANEL

Mr. Fabio BIANCHETTI

Panel of Judges

Technical Panel

Data/Replay Operator

ISUReferee

Ms. Vera KVARCAKOVA CZEJudge No.1

Ms. Kyung-Won SAKONG KORJudge No.2

Ms. Elena FOMINA RUSJudge No.3

Ms. Ariadna MORONES NEGRETE MEXJudge No.4

Ms. Tamie K. CAMPBELL USAJudge No.5

Mr. Mark STORTON AUSJudge No.6

Ms. Miwako ANDO JPNJudge No.7

Ms. Halina GORDON-POLTORAK POLJudge No.8

Ms. Leslie KEEN CANJudge No.9

Ms. Susan LYNCH ISUTechnical Controller

Ms. Jae-Eun CHUNG ISUTechnical Specialist

Mr. Konstantin KOSTIN ISUAssistant Technical Specialist

Ms. Emiko KITAJI ISUData Operator

Mr. Jun OKADA ISUReplay Operator

Report Created FRI 06 OCT 2017 18:32



Name Nation ScoreRank

FINAL RESULTS

LADIES  FINAL RESULT

1 Evgenia MEDVEDEVA RUS 152.08

2 Mai MIHARA JPN 147.83

3 Alina ZAGITOVA RUS 145.28

4 Mirai NAGASU USA 134.69

5 Marin HONDA JPN 133.41

6 Karen CHEN USA 116.32

Referee Technical Controller

Fabio BIANCHETTI   ISU Susan LYNCH   ISU

Report Created SAT 07 OCT 2017 13:54



1 Evgenia MEDVEDEVA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

RUS 6 152.08 77.03 75.05 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Nation

0.00

1 3F+3T 9.60 1.60 11.203 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 2
2 3Lz! ! 6.00 0.70 6.701 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 FCCoSp4 3.50 1.00 4.503 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1
4 StSq4 3.90 1.70 5.603 3 3 2 2 2 2 3 2
5 3F 5.83 X 1.40 7.232 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
6 3Lo 5.61 X 1.60 7.212 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 3
7 2A+2T+2T 6.49 X 0.64 7.131 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1
8 3S+3T 9.57 X 1.90 11.473 3 2 3 1 3 2 3 3
9 2A 3.63 X 1.00 4.632 3 2 2 0 2 2 2 2

10 ChSq1 2.00 1.30 3.302 3 2 0 2 2 2 1 2
11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.86 4.362 3 2 1 2 2 1 2 1
12 LSp4 2.70 1.00 3.703 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2

62.33 77.03

Skating Skills 1.60 9.189.50 9.25 9.50 9.00 9.00 9.25 9.25 9.00 9.00
Transitions 1.60 9.119.50 9.50 9.25 9.00 8.50 9.00 8.75 9.25 9.00
Performance 1.60 9.619.75 10.00 10.00 9.00 9.25 9.50 9.50 9.75 9.50
Composition 1.60 9.439.75 9.75 9.50 9.25 8.75 9.25 9.75 9.50 9.00
Interpretation of the Music 1.60 9.579.75 10.00 9.75 9.50 9.00 9.50 9.25 10.00 9.25

75.05

2 Mai MIHARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

JPN 5 147.83 77.25 70.58 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 3Lz+3T 10.30 1.40 11.702 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
2 ChSq1 2.00 1.40 3.402 3 2 2 2 3 1 1 2
3 2A 3.30 0.86 4.162 2 2 2 2 2 1 0 1
4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.93 4.432 3 2 3 2 2 1 1 1
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.64 3.641 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1
6 3F 5.83 X 1.40 7.233 3 2 1 2 2 1 2 2
7 2A+3T 8.36 X 0.80 9.161 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 0
8 3Lo 5.61 X 0.90 6.511 2 1 1 2 2 0 1 1
9 3Lz+2T+2Lo 10.01 X 0.70 10.711 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0

10 3S 4.84 X 1.20 6.042 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 1
11 StSq4 3.90 1.80 5.703 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2
12 FCCoSp4 3.50 1.07 4.573 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 1

64.15 77.25

Skating Skills 1.60 8.719.25 9.25 8.25 8.50 9.00 8.50 9.00 8.00 8.50
Transitions 1.60 8.549.00 9.50 7.75 8.75 8.50 8.75 8.75 7.75 8.25
Performance 1.60 9.009.50 9.50 8.50 9.25 9.00 9.25 9.00 8.50 8.50
Composition 1.60 8.939.25 9.25 8.00 9.25 9.25 9.00 9.00 8.25 8.50
Interpretation of the Music 1.60 8.939.25 9.50 8.25 9.00 9.25 9.25 9.00 8.25 8.50

70.58

Japan Open 2017

LADIES FREE SKATING        JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER



3 Alina ZAGITOVA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

RUS 3 145.28 79.21 66.07 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 ChSq1 2.00 1.30 3.303 3 2 2 1 1 1 2 2
2 FCSp4 3.20 0.79 3.992 2 3 2 1 2 1 1 1
3 StSq4 3.90 1.30 5.202 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 1
4 3Lz+3Lo 12.21 X 1.40 13.612 3 2 2 2 2 1 2 2
5 2A+3T 8.36 X 0.80 9.161 1 1 3 0 1 1 2 1
6 3F+2T+2Lo 9.24 X 0.90 10.141 1 2 2 0 1 1 2 1
7 LSp4 2.70 0.93 3.632 2 2 3 0 2 2 1 2
8 3Lz 6.60 X 1.50 8.102 3 3 2 1 2 2 2 2
9 3S 4.84 X 1.20 6.042 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 1

10 3F 5.83 X 1.30 7.132 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 1
11 2A 3.63 X 0.64 4.272 2 2 2 0 1 1 1 0
12 CCoSp4 3.50 1.14 4.643 3 3 3 2 2 1 2 1

66.01 79.21

Skating Skills 1.60 8.188.50 7.75 9.00 8.75 7.50 8.25 8.25 8.25 7.50
Transitions 1.60 8.008.50 8.00 8.75 8.25 7.00 7.75 8.00 8.00 7.50
Performance 1.60 8.368.75 8.00 9.25 8.75 7.75 7.25 8.75 8.25 8.25
Composition 1.60 8.399.00 7.75 8.75 9.25 7.25 8.00 9.00 8.50 7.75
Interpretation of the Music 1.60 8.369.00 8.50 9.25 8.00 7.25 7.50 8.75 8.50 8.25

66.07

4 Mirai NAGASU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

USA 1 134.69 72.57 62.12 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 3A 8.50 -2.71 5.79-3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3
2 3F+3T 9.60 1.20 10.802 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 2
3 3S 4.40 0.70 5.101 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
4 CCoSp3V 2.50 0.79 3.292 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1
5 FCSp3 2.80 0.79 3.592 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 0
6 2A+3T+2T 9.79 X 1.30 11.092 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2
7 3Lz 6.60 X 0.70 7.301 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1
8 3Lo+2T 7.04 X 0.80 7.841 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 2
9 StSq4 3.90 0.80 4.701 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 1

10 ChSq1 2.00 1.10 3.101 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2
11 3Lo 5.61 X 0.80 6.411 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 2
12 LSp4 2.70 0.86 3.562 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1

65.44 72.57

Skating Skills 1.60 8.047.50 7.75 8.00 8.50 8.00 8.25 8.25 7.25 8.50
Transitions 1.60 7.437.25 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.75 8.00 6.25 7.50
Performance 1.60 7.797.25 7.50 7.50 8.25 8.25 7.50 8.50 7.25 8.25
Composition 1.60 7.827.25 8.00 7.50 7.75 8.25 8.25 8.25 7.25 7.75
Interpretation of the Music 1.60 7.757.50 7.75 7.75 8.25 8.00 7.75 8.00 7.00 7.50

62.12

Japan Open 2017
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5 Marin HONDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

JPN 2 133.41 69.20 64.21 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 3Lz 6.00 0.80 6.802 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1
2 3F+3T 9.60 1.20 10.802 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 2
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.79 4.292 2 2 0 2 2 1 1 1
4 StSq2 2.60 0.86 3.462 2 2 1 1 3 1 2 2
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.64 3.641 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1
6 2A+3T 8.36 X 1.30 9.662 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1
7 3F 5.83 X -1.10 4.73-2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2
8 3S 4.84 X 1.00 5.842 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
9 ChSq1 2.00 1.30 3.302 3 2 2 1 3 2 1 1

10 3Lo 5.61 X 1.40 7.012 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2
11 2A+1Lo+2S 5.61 X 0.29 5.900 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1
12 LSp4 2.70 1.07 3.772 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 3

59.65 69.20

Skating Skills 1.60 8.048.00 7.50 8.00 8.25 8.00 9.25 8.50 7.25 8.00
Transitions 1.60 7.827.75 8.00 7.50 7.75 7.50 9.50 8.25 6.75 8.00
Performance 1.60 8.077.75 7.50 8.00 8.00 8.00 9.00 9.00 7.50 8.25
Composition 1.60 8.148.00 7.75 7.75 8.00 8.00 9.50 9.00 7.25 8.50
Interpretation of the Music 1.60 8.078.25 7.75 8.25 7.25 7.75 9.25 8.75 7.50 8.25

64.21

6 Karen CHEN

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

USA 4 116.32 55.22 62.10 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Nation

-1.00

1 3Lz+3T< < 9.00 -0.60 8.40-1 0 -1 -1 -1 1 -1 -1 -1
2 3F<! ! 3.70 -0.80 2.90-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -1
3 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.50 4.001 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
4 StSq4 3.90 0.80 4.701 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 2
5 2A+1Lo+3S< < 7.59 X -0.29 7.30-1 1 -1 -1 0 1 -1 -1 -1
6 3Lo< < 3.96 X -0.90 3.06-2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1
7 3S+2T 6.27 X 0.50 6.770 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1
8 3Lz< < 4.62 X -2.10 2.52-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
9 2A 3.63 X 0.14 3.77-1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.79 4.291 2 2 2 3 2 1 1 1
11 ChSq1 2.00 1.60 3.601 3 2 3 3 2 1 2 3
12 LSp4 2.70 1.21 3.912 3 2 3 3 2 2 2 3

54.37 55.22

Skating Skills 1.60 7.798.25 7.25 7.75 7.75 8.25 7.75 8.25 6.75 7.50
Transitions 1.60 7.467.75 7.00 7.50 8.00 7.75 7.50 7.75 6.50 7.00
Performance 1.60 7.647.75 7.50 7.50 8.25 8.25 7.25 8.00 6.50 7.25
Composition 1.60 7.968.00 7.75 8.00 8.75 8.00 7.00 8.75 7.25 8.00
Interpretation of the Music 1.60 7.968.00 8.00 7.75 8.75 8.50 7.50 8.50 7.00 7.50

62.10

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Japan Open 2017
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MEN 
 

Saitama Super Arena  07 OCT 2017 Free Skating 
    

    

Size of Skating Arena:  26m x 60m  
Ice Conditions:  Very good  
Number of Entries:  6  
Number of Participants:  6  

    

Free Skating    
Duration:  4:30   +/- 10 seconds  
    
Program Component Factors:  Skating Skills 2.00 
  Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 2.00 
  Performance/Execution 2.00 
  Choreography/Composition 2.00 
  Interpretation 2.00 

 



MEN - FREE SKATING

PANEL OF JUDGES AND TECHNICAL PANEL

Mr. Fabio BIANCHETTI

Panel of Judges

Technical Panel

Data/Replay Operator

ISUReferee

Ms. Anna KANTOR ISRJudge No.1

Ms. Ariadna MORONES NEGRETE MEXJudge No.2

Mr. Nobuhiko YOSHIOKA JPNJudge No.3

Ms. Rui ZHAO CHNJudge No.4

Mr. Alexander KOGAN RUSJudge No.5

Mr. Mark STORTON AUSJudge No.6

Ms. Sally REHORICK CANJudge No.7

Mr. Samuel AUXIER USAJudge No.8

Mr. Daniel DELFA ESPJudge No.9

Ms. Susan LYNCH ISUTechnical Controller

Mr. Konstantin KOSTIN ISUTechnical Specialist

Ms. Jae-Eun CHUNG ISUAssistant Technical Specialist

Mr. Jun OKADA ISUData Operator

Ms. Emiko KITAJI ISUReplay Operator

Report Created FRI 06 OCT 2017 18:31



Name Nation ScoreRank

FINAL RESULTS

MEN  FINAL RESULT

1 Javier FERNANDEZ ESP 189.47

2 Nathan CHEN USA 178.46

3 Shoma UNO JPN 175.45

4 Nobunari ODA JPN 158.24

5 Jeremy ABBOTT USA 143.48

6 Alexei BYCHENKO ISR 128.52

Referee Technical Controller

Fabio BIANCHETTI   ISU Susan LYNCH   ISU

Report Created SAT 07 OCT 2017 15:24



1 Javier FERNANDEZ

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

ESP 4 189.47 96.33 93.14 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 4T 10.30 1.14 11.442 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1
2 3S+2T 5.70 0.70 6.401 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1
3 3A+2T 9.80 1.14 10.941 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2
4 ChSq1 2.00 1.40 3.402 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
5 CSSp4 3.00 1.00 4.002 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2
6 4S 11.55 X 2.00 13.552 2 3 2 2 3 1 2 1
7 3Lo 5.61 X 1.20 6.812 1 2 1 0 2 2 2 2
8 3A 9.35 X 2.00 11.352 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3
9 3Lz 6.60 X 0.80 7.402 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1

10 3F+1Lo+2S 7.81 X 0.80 8.611 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 2
11 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.13 3.131 -1 1 -1 1 2 0 -1 0
12 StSq3 3.30 1.36 4.663 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 3
13 CCoSp4 3.50 1.14 4.642 2 3 1 2 2 3 2 3

81.52 96.33

Skating Skills 2.00 9.149.25 9.50 9.00 9.00 9.25 9.25 9.00 8.50 9.25
Transitions 2.00 9.299.25 9.25 9.25 9.25 9.00 9.50 9.50 8.75 9.50
Performance 2.00 9.299.75 8.75 9.00 9.75 9.00 9.50 9.25 9.00 9.50
Composition 2.00 9.3910.00 9.25 9.25 9.25 9.25 9.50 9.50 8.75 9.75
Interpretation of the Music 2.00 9.4610.00 9.00 9.50 9.75 9.50 9.25 9.50 9.25 9.50

93.14

2 Nathan CHEN

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

USA 5 178.46 95.68 83.78 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   * Invalid element   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

-1.00

1 4Lo 12.00 0.86 12.862 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 1
2 4F< < 8.60 -4.00 4.60-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
3 4Lz+2T 14.90 0.11 15.011 0 2 1 0 -1 -1 0 0
4 CCSp4 3.20 0.57 3.772 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
5 StSq3 3.30 1.00 4.302 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2
6 3Lz+3T 11.33 X 1.20 12.531 1 3 2 2 2 1 2 2
7 4T 11.33 X -1.03 10.30-1 0 1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2
8 3F+2T+2T* * 7.26 X 0.50 7.760 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
9 2S 1.43 X 0.00 1.430 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -1

10 3A 9.35 X 1.43 10.781 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 2
11 ChSq1 2.00 1.20 3.202 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 3
12 FCCoSp4 3.50 1.07 4.572 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 3
13 CCoSp4 3.50 1.07 4.572 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 2

91.70 95.68

Skating Skills 2.00 8.618.25 8.25 8.75 8.75 9.00 8.25 9.00 8.75 8.50
Transitions 2.00 8.147.50 7.75 8.25 8.00 8.75 8.25 8.75 8.00 8.00
Performance 2.00 8.327.75 7.75 9.00 8.25 8.75 8.00 9.25 8.25 8.25
Composition 2.00 8.438.25 8.50 8.75 8.00 9.25 8.50 8.50 8.00 8.50
Interpretation of the Music 2.00 8.398.25 8.00 9.25 8.25 9.00 7.75 9.00 8.25 8.00

83.78

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Japan Open 2017

MEN FREE SKATING        JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER



3 Shoma UNO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

JPN 6 175.45 88.11 88.34 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   REP Jump repetition

Nation

-1.00

1 4Lo 12.00 2.00 14.002 1 2 2 1 2 2 3 3
2 4S 10.50 -2.23 8.27-2 -3 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
3 3A 8.50 1.00 9.501 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1
4 FCSp4 3.20 0.93 4.132 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2
5 FCCoSp3V 2.50 0.64 3.142 0 2 1 1 1 2 2 0
6 StSq4 3.90 1.40 5.302 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2
7 4F 13.53 X -4.00 9.53-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
8 4T 11.33 X 0.43 11.761 -1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
9 4T<<+REP << 3.31 X -2.10 1.21-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

10 3A+REP 6.55 X 0.57 7.121 -1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
11 3S 4.84 X 1.10 5.941 1 2 1 2 2 0 2 2
12 ChSq1 2.00 1.50 3.503 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 3
13 CCoSp4 3.50 1.21 4.713 3 3 2 -3 2 3 2 2

85.66 88.11

Skating Skills 2.00 9.079.25 8.75 9.25 9.50 9.25 9.25 9.25 8.00 8.50
Transitions 2.00 8.718.75 9.25 8.50 8.75 9.00 9.00 8.75 8.25 7.75
Performance 2.00 8.508.75 8.00 8.75 8.75 9.00 8.50 8.75 7.75 8.00
Composition 2.00 9.079.25 9.00 9.50 9.00 9.50 9.00 9.25 8.50 8.50
Interpretation of the Music 2.00 8.829.25 8.50 9.25 8.75 9.25 8.50 9.50 8.25 8.00

88.34

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

4 Nobunari ODA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

JPN 3 158.24 80.60 78.64 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   REP Jump repetition

Nation

-1.00

1 4T+3T 14.60 2.00 16.602 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 3
2 4T 10.30 0.86 11.160 0 2 1 0 2 0 1 2
3 3A 8.50 -3.00 5.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
4 FCSSp3 2.60 0.57 3.172 -1 0 2 1 2 1 1 1
5 FCCoSp2 2.50 0.29 2.791 -1 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
6 3A+REP 5.95 -1.00 4.95-1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1
7 3Lz+1Lo+3S< < 10.56 X -1.50 9.06-3 -2 -1 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
8 3F 5.83 X 0.80 6.632 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 StSq2 2.60 0.50 3.101 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1

10 ChSq1 2.00 1.20 3.201 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 3
11 3Lo 5.61 X 1.20 6.811 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1
12 2A 3.63 X 0.71 4.341 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 2
13 CCoSp3V 2.50 0.79 3.291 0 2 1 2 2 2 2 1

77.18 80.60

Skating Skills 2.00 8.188.25 7.50 8.00 8.25 8.25 8.00 9.25 7.75 8.75
Transitions 2.00 7.467.50 6.00 7.50 8.00 8.00 6.50 8.25 7.00 7.75
Performance 2.00 8.007.75 7.00 8.50 7.75 8.25 7.75 8.75 8.00 8.00
Composition 2.00 7.867.75 7.25 8.00 7.75 8.50 7.00 8.50 7.75 8.00
Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.828.00 6.75 8.25 7.75 8.25 7.25 8.75 7.50 7.75

78.64

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Japan Open 2017
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5 Jeremy ABBOTT

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

USA 2 143.48 61.70 81.78 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 3F+2Lo 7.10 0.80 7.902 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 3Lo 5.10 1.00 6.102 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2
3 3A 8.50 -1.14 7.36-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2
4 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.50 4.001 0 2 1 1 2 1 0 1
5 StSq4 3.90 1.60 5.502 2 3 2 2 1 3 2 3
6 2A 3.63 X 0.43 4.061 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
7 1A+1Lo+3S 6.60 X 0.40 7.000 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
8 3Lz+2T 8.03 X 0.30 8.330 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 1
9 ChSq1 2.00 1.10 3.102 0 2 1 2 -1 2 2 2

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.79 3.791 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 1
11 FSSp2 2.30 0.36 2.661 -2 1 0 1 2 0 1 1
12 1A 1.21 X 0.03 1.240 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
13 1Lz 0.66 X 0.00 0.660 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

55.53 61.70

Skating Skills 2.00 8.147.75 8.00 7.50 8.75 8.25 8.00 8.75 6.75 8.75
Transitions 2.00 7.827.50 7.00 6.75 8.00 7.75 8.50 8.50 7.50 9.00
Performance 2.00 8.257.75 7.75 7.75 8.50 8.50 8.25 9.00 8.25 8.75
Composition 2.00 8.148.00 8.00 8.00 7.75 8.25 8.75 8.25 7.75 9.25
Interpretation of the Music 2.00 8.548.00 8.75 8.25 8.00 8.50 8.25 9.00 9.00 9.50

81.78

6 Alexei BYCHENKO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

ISR 1 128.52 61.66 67.86 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

-1.00

1 3T 4.30 -2.10 2.20-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2 4T+3T 14.60 1.00 15.601 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
3 3Lo 5.10 0.50 5.602 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
4 CCoSp1V 1.70 0.03 1.730 -1 1 0 0 1 0 -1 0
5 StSq2 2.60 0.36 2.961 -1 2 1 1 0 0 1 1
6 1A 1.21 X -0.09 1.120 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1
7 3A 9.35 X 0.29 9.641 0 0 1 0 1 -1 0 0
8 FCSp2 2.30 0.06 2.360 -1 1 1 0 1 -2 -1 0
9 3Lz 6.60 X 0.40 7.000 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 1

10 2F+1Lo+3S 7.48 X -0.20 7.280 -1 0 0 0 0 -2 -1 0
11 2A 3.63 X 0.14 3.770 0 1 1 0 0 -1 0 1
12 ChSq1 2.00 0.40 2.401 -1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
13 CSSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - - - -

60.87 61.66

Skating Skills 2.00 7.047.50 6.25 7.75 7.75 7.25 6.25 7.00 6.25 7.25
Transitions 2.00 6.507.00 4.00 7.25 7.00 7.00 5.00 7.25 5.25 7.00
Performance 2.00 6.687.00 5.25 7.50 7.50 7.25 5.25 7.25 5.75 6.75
Composition 2.00 7.007.50 4.50 7.50 7.50 7.25 5.50 7.50 6.25 7.50
Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.717.50 4.00 8.00 7.75 7.00 5.25 7.25 5.75 6.50

67.86

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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